

19.09.2022

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC office.

Counsel for the parties submit that leading matter is pending and seeks adjournment. Heard. Request allowed.

Now put up for 15.05.2023 for further proceedings.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.09.2022