

7 LAC 309/23
RANBIR SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA(AW.03/10-11 BARWALA
DELHI)

19.08.2025

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Counsels for the parties.

Application U/o 8 Rule 1 CPC filed by R1 along with WS. Heard.

Allowed.

The issues have already been framed on 24.09.2024.

Leading case is pending.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
DJ-01, North District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
19.08.2025